

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region VII – Central Visayas Schools Division of CEBU PROVINCE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

June 13, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 208, s. 2023

CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 196, s.2023 "DIVISION FINAL SCREENING FOR SPECIAL SCIENCE CLASSES SCHOOL YEAR 2023-2024 "

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents Division Chiefs Education Program Supervisors/Coordinators Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs Public and Private Elementary and Secondary School Heads

1. The field is hereby informed of the corrections made to Division Memorandum No. 196, s.2023 entitled **"Division Final Screening for Special Science Classes** School Year 2023-2024 ", as follows;

" Division Office Personnel includes the Education Program Supervisor-Science and Education Program Specialists in ALS to help facilitate and assist during the conduct of the examination can avail of Compensatory Time Off (CTO) under the provisions of CSC & DBM Joint Circular no. 2, s. 2004 (Non-monetary Remuneration for Overtime Services Rendered) "

"Schedule of Special Science Classes Final Screening for Cordova National High School, Cordova District will be on August 3, 2023."

2. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum is directed.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

<MSA/AAB/OSDS/>



Address: IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City Telephone Nos.: (032) 424-9000 Email Address: <u>cebu.province@deped.gov.ph</u> Website: <u>www.cebuprovince.deped.gov.ph</u>